

Market Announcement

4 August 2022

Tempest Minerals Ltd (ASX: TEM) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Tempest Minerals Ltd ('TEM') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of TEM, pending the release of an announcement regarding a new mineral project acquisition.

Issued by

Lisa Banh

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



4 August 2022

Ms Yushra Haniff Compliance Advisor, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Yushra

Request for Voluntary Suspension

Tempest Minerals Limited ("Tempest" or "Company") requests that its shares be voluntarily suspended from trading from Thursday 4 August 2022.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.2, Tempest provides the following information:

- (a) The voluntary suspension is requested pending an announcement by the Company regarding a new mineral project acquisition.
- (b) The Company expects the voluntary suspension to continue until the announcement has been finalised and is made to the ASX in this regard. At this stage it expects to be able to do so by Friday 5 August 2022.
- (c) The event which will end the voluntary suspension will be the announcement referred to in paragraphs
- (d) Tempest is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

The Board of the Company has authorised the release of this announcement to the market.

Yours faithfully



Paul Jurman

Company Secretary

Contact

For more information, please contact:

Don Smith

Managing Director



Level 2, Suite 9 389 Oxford Street Mt Hawthorn. Western Australia 6016



+61 89200 0435



www.tempestminerals.com



LinkedIn



Instagram



Twitter



Facebook